intimacy at its very core this is romance for the new
millennium with a touch of old school chivalry the quote all these feelings only come to one summary that it s gotta be love summarizes the experience you ll receive when reading these poems

two hundred eleven 211 poems signposts for eternal realities drawing those near and far to the fire of god s love closer and closer through the cross of christ the bridge to eternal life when your choice is life simply say i choose life

every woman was once a little